Lincoln County Library District

P.O. Box 2027 1247 NW Grove, #2 Newport, OR 97365 (541) 265-3066 Icld@lincolncolibrarydist.org http://lcldinfo.wikispaces.com/

Resolution 06-16

ADOPTING THE BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Lincoln County Library District hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2016-2017 in the total of \$1,487,110.00 now on file at the Lincoln County Library District office.

MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016 and for all the purposes show below are hereby appropriated:

General Fund

 Library District Operations
 \$1,391,337.00

 Contingency
 \$65,773.00

 Fund Total
 \$1,457,110.00

IMPOSING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Lincoln County Library District hereby imposes the taxes provided for in the adopted budget:

- (1) At the rate per \$1,000 of assessed value of \$0.2465 for operations; and
- (2) At the rate per \$1,000 of assessed value of \$0.0900 for local option tax;

And that these taxes are hereby imposed and categorized for tax year 2016-2017 upon the assessed value of all taxable property within the district as follows:

CATAGORIZING THE TAX

General Government Limitation

Excluded from Limitation

Permanent Rate Tax	\$ 0.2465/\$1,000	
Local Option Tax	\$ 0.0900/\$1,000	
Dept Service Fund		

\$ 0.00

The above resolution statements were approved and declared adopted on this 14^{th} day of June 2016.

Sigr	nature
Sign	 nature